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Appeal. This year, we are supporting Macmillan Cancer | | Friday Target Skills

Support.

Our Ethos Council led a PJ / Comfy
Clothes Day on Friday 28th March as well
as a Duck Race on the same day in school.

They have raised nearly £200—thank you!
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Design Competition
For one of our recent Worship Assemblies, the

children have learned about The Cardboard
Cathedral in Christchurch, NZ, that was built after
the previous cathedral was destroyed in a 2011
earthquake disaster. They also found out about The
Milton Keynes Tree Cathedral. Both designed as a
place to celebrate the glory of God.

We have challenged all children to design their own
place of worship as either a drawing, mosaic,
collage, painting or model in any media. Each class
will be judged by the Ethos Council to find a
winning entry per class.

The closing date will be Friday 25th April allowing
the children plenty of time over the Easter break to
design their place of worship. _

demonstrated high levels of the values of resilience §

and perseverance whilst acting as excellent role L::

models for their peers.

PE kit—Reminder

o Plain white Polo shirt not T-shirt (with school
cardigan or jumper over it) - not a tracksuit top
please

e Plain, unbranded, black tracksuit bottoms or black
leggings .
e Trainers

e Plain black shorts (can be worn or kept in a PE bag
in school to change in to for indoor PE) - or KNEE
LENGTH cycle shorts please

e Black plimsolls (kept in a PE bag in school to change
in to for indoor PE)
[ )
Also a reminder that
¢ No earrings are permitted in school,
¢ ties are part of school uniform except for
summer dresses
O school shoes , not boots or trainers are the
correct uniform footwear.

Thank you for your continued support.

FREE SCHOOL MEALS
You could save over £430 a year, check if
you are entitled to free school meals.
If you don't receive housing benefit or
council tax support, you need to apply for
free school meals.

Please use the link below on the
electronic copy of this newsletter that we
have emailed out to parents or on the
copy that is saved on the school website
via the Parent Information > School
Newsletters tab.

Apply for free school meals:
Free school meals and help with school
uniform — Bolton Council



https://www.bolton.gov.uk/free-school-meals-clothing-allowance/free-school-meals-help-school-uniform
https://www.bolton.gov.uk/free-school-meals-clothing-allowance/free-school-meals-help-school-uniform

DIARY DATES Spring Term 2025 and beyond

We will also endeavour to keep you up to date at www.standrewsbolton.co.uk and through our Facebook page

Thursday 3rd April 2025
Friday 4th April 2025

Tuesday 22nd Rpril 2025
Monday 28th Rpril 2025

Year 1 trip to Smithills Farm

School closes for Easter Break at 1:30pm
School re-opens for Summer Term

Pupil Voice Day

Tues 29th Apr to Thur 1 May 2025 Y3/4 ; Girls ; Y5/6 Foothall Tournament at Bolton School 4pm

Wednesday 30th April 2025
Friday 2nd May 2025
Monday 5th May 2025
Wednesday 7th May 2025

Reception Parents Assembly
Year 1 Parents Assembly
MAF Prayer Area Week
Y5/6 Rugby tournament

W.B. 12th May 2025 Y6 SATs

Monday : - English grammar, punctuation and spelling Paper 1 and Paper 2
Tuesday : - English Reading

Wednesday : - Maths Paper 1 and Paper 2

Thursday : - Maths Paper 3

Friday 16th May 2025
Monday 19th May 2025
Tuesday 20th May 2025
Wednesday 21st May 2025
Thursday 22nd May 2025
Friday 23rd May 2025
Monday 2nd June 2025 h
Tuesday 3rd June 2025
Thursday 5th June 2025
Friday 6th June 2025
Tuesday 10th June 2025
W.b. 16th June 2025
Thursday 19th June 2025
Monday 23rd June 2025
Monday 7th July 2025
Wednesday 9th July 2025
Friday 11th July 2025
Monday 14th July 2025
Tuesday 15th July 2025
Weds 16th/Thurs 17th July 2025
Friday 18th July 2025

Year 5 and 6 Science Festival at UCLan

KS2 Determination Festival

Y3/4 Pickleball Tournament

Year 2 Parents Assembly

Year 4 trip to Beeston Castle

School closes for half term at 3:30pm

School re-opens for Summer Term 2

Class Photos

Year 3/4 Colour Run Event at 4pm

Rock Kidz

Y6 Linking Project meeting at Bolton Arena
Rrts Week

Year 6 Leavers Service - Manchester Cathedral & trip to Foothall Museum
Year 4 Swimming starts, daily for 2 weeks.
KS1 Sports Morning from 9:15am

KS2 Sports Morning from 9:15am

Annual Reports sent home

Parent / Pupil Celebration and Art Exhibition
Bouncy Day

Y6 Bikeability

Leavers, Service 9:15am at Church

School closes for the end of the academic year at 1:30pm

e MyChildAtSchool -
Parent App

Bromcom Computers Plc

45% 500K+ B
22K reviews ©® Downloads PEGI 3 ©®

“
Install on phone. More devices available.

About this app >

Parental engagement app between Parents and
Schools about their children's

School no longer uses the SIMS system as the management
of information software (MIS) and Finance software and,
therefore, will not be using the School Gateway payment
system.

Bromcom is our new MIS and has been adopted

by most schools in Bolton. As part of this, the new 22
payment system will be MCAS or MyChildAtSchool ’
Parent App.

Please download the app as we move towards future
communications, payments and much more, via the app.
Information on how to utilise the app will be sent in the
near future.

Thank you.

= Please access our website at www standrewsbolton co uk
or visit our Facebook page. se
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